Single Orifice Float Trap with TV
 SOFT53-X
Limiting Conditions
Description
The Forbes Marshall Single Orifice Float Trap, SOFT53-X,
is a carbon steel single orifice float trap with an integral
automatic air venting facility. It is available with horizontal

figure below. Parts drawn in broken lines are not supplied as
spares.
How to Order Spares
Always order spares by using the description given in the
column headed 'Available Spares' in the table above and
stating the size and type of trap. Example:- Air Vent
Assembly for DN100 SOFT53-X 4.5 bar steam trap flanged
to ASA 300.
80 000
60 000
40 000
30 000
20 000
10 000
  8 000
  6 000
  5 000
  4 000
  3 000
  2 000
C
o
n
d
e
n
s
a
te
 k
g
/h
0.1 0.2 0.3    0.5          1         2      3    4   5       10            21 32
Differential Pressure bar g (x 100 = kPa)
SOFT53-X
-14/21/32
SOFT53-X
 - 1
0
SOFT53-X - 4
.5
How to Specify
DN 100 SOFT53-X-4.5 steam trap flanged ASA 300
Maintenance: Before undertaking any maintenance on the
trap, it must be isolated from both supply and return line
and any pressure allowed to safely normalise to
atmosphere. The trap should then be allowed to cool.
Maintenance can then ensure that all joint faces are clean
and that the dowels locate fully in the covers. Once
completed, open isolation valves slowly and check for
leaks.
How to fit Main Valve Assembly
Remove cover nuts and cover. Undo nuts and remove
complete main valve assembly and replace with new
assembly and tighten nuts. Reuse or replace ball float as
required. Replace cover ensuring the dowels are located
correctly. Retighten cover nuts evenly to the specified torque.
Always use new gaskets.
Available  Spares
*Main Valve Assembly 5,6,7
*Ball Float 8
Air Vent Assembly 9
*Set of all Gaskets 3,6
*The spares thus marked are interchangeable with those
used in the DN50 SOFT53 trap but 2 sets will be required
for completely refurbishing the DN100 SOFT53-X trap.
Main Valve Assembly
Installation
The trap must be fitted with the float arm in a horizontal
plane so that it rises and falls vertically with the direction of
flow indicated on the base.
Part description Torque (Nm)
1. TV Seat 5 - 55